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ADSS Optical Fiber Cable Specification 12 Cores

1.1 Fiber Characteristics

1.1 Fiber Type

Single Mode {Refer to ITU-T Rec. G.662 D)

1.2 Fiber Material

High Grade Silica or Compound Glass

1.3 Fiber Proof Test

400 kpsi O 0.7 GN/m° or 1% strain

1.4 Number of Core

212 Cores

1.6 Nominal Mode Field Diameler

Refer o [TU-T Rec.G.852 Tabled/5.6562-G.652D

1.6 Core Concentricity Error < pm

1.7 Cladding Diameler 125 pm X 2 pm

4.8 Cladding Non Circutarity o

1.8 Coaling Diameter 250 ym = 45 pum
4.10 Protection Coaling UV Curable Acrviate
1.11 Cut Off Wavelength < 4980 nm

1.12 Allenuation Ceefficient

= 0.4 dB/&m, at 1310 nm.
< 5.35 dB/km. at 1550 nm.
% 0.4 dBAan, at 16xx nm.poc < 25 rin.)

1.13 Chromatic Dispersion Coeflicient

Refer fo TTU-T Rec.(G.652 Table 4/G.652-G.652D

1.4 PMD Coefficient

Refer to {TU-T Rec.G.652 Table 4/G.652-G.652D

1.15 Fiber color code

Refer {o TIAEIA-59B-A

1.16 Life time

At least 20 years, the calculation of fiber failure time

shall be siated by bidder

Network Provider Division MEA
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Reference Access Offer of Metropolitan Electricity Authority

1.2 Cable Characteristics

2.1 Central Strength Member

Fiberglass Reinforce with Plastic (FRP)

2.2 Loose Tube

Palybutelene Terephihalate (PRT)
8 Fiber per Tube

Quter diameter 2.2 mm £0.156 mm
Inner diameter 1.5 mm £0.15 mm
Each loose buffer tube shall be rounded and neither lump

nar groove nor any significant damage accur.

23 i.me Tuie color code

Refer to TIA/EIA-BEES-A

2 4 Tubing Gel :.| &et Compound {non-toxic, non-hygroscopic, non-nutrient
to fungus and Eleckically non-conduclive)
2.8 Ripcord - 2 {Two) lines Polyester cord

2.6 Cable Sheath and Thickness

Black HDPE and minirmum thickness 1.5 mm Shall be
continuously marked with single orange color sirip on the

outer sheath of cable. The width shall be 3 mm. £0.5 mm.

2.7 Outside Diameter

10.8 - 11.0 mm.

2.8 Span Length and Sag

=40 meters with 1.0 % sag

2.8 Tensile Strangth 21,200 N

2.10 Bend Racus 20 X cable diarmeter
2.11 Wind Yelocity Withstand =80 km/h

2.12 Addiional Strength Member Aramide vams

2.13 Water Blocking Member Dry-core technique
2.14 Opersting Temperature Dtoc BB °C

2.15 Information Marking

| - Year of manufachire 2000

Alphabet interval 1 meters the characters are pproximately
3 mm. in beight and the color shall preferably be white.

- Thai Industial Standard loego and word : @ Han. 2168-
2548

- Name of purchaser ; MEA
- Name of manufacturer - xoo

- Type and number of cores:G.662D ADSS OF-xx
- Coniract NumberCONTRACT NO -00m-xxx
- Mark lenigih every meter from 0030 1o the end of cable.

200

2.18 Cable Packing

4,000 melers per reel

Network Provider Division MEA
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Refefence Access Offer of Metropolitan Electricity Authority

1.3 Cable Testing

3.1 Tensile Loading

in accordance with #80 2061-2643-E1 or
IEC 794-1-E1 or EIAfTIA-455-33

3.2 Compression Tast

- In accordance with ¥90.2061-2643-E3 or

IEC 794-1-E3 or EIATIA-455-41

3.3 mpact Resisiance

in accardance wath #8N.2051-2543-E4 or
IEC 784-1-E4 or BA/TIA-485-264

in accordance with 497 2051-2543-E6 or

3.4 Flexing Test
IEC 794-1-E6 or EWASTIA-455-104

3.5 Twist Test in accordance with #890.2051-2543-E7 ar
IEC 794-1-E7 or EIATIA-455-85

3.8 Cable Bending Test In accordance with 48N 2051-2643-E11 or

IEC 794-1-E11 or EIATIA-4556-37

3.7 Temperalure Cycling Test

In zecordance with 380 20561-2643-F1 or
IEC 784-1-F1 or EIAMIA-455-3A

3.8 Water Penetration Test

in accordance with H8n0.2051-2543-F5 or
IEC 794-1-F5 or EIATIA-485-82A

1.4 OTDR Report

The suppler shall submit to MEA the OTDR test report with goods at the time of delivery.

The test report shall consists of testing data table including OTDR graph of each fiber and every

reel.

Fiber test report

Aftenuation test for ali fibers and drums by OTDR.
= 0.4 dB/km. at 1310 nm.
= 0.35 dB/km. at 1550 nm.

= 0.4 dBfkm. at 16xx nm.{xx < 25 nm.)

Tube/Fiber Coding

TUBEAFIBER NO. ' TUBE/FIBER COLOR
1. BLUE
2 ORANGE
3 GREEN
4, BROWHN
5 BEATE
8. WHITE

Network Provider Division MEA
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1.5 ADSS OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 12 C. STRUCTURE

[ Water Blotking Elemsit

I Cariral Sttength Member

E Waler Biocking Tape

| peem

Additional Strength Member

Ripeord

Orange Color Strip

Network Provider Division MEA
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Referenéé Access Of'fer of Metropolitan Electricity Authority

2. ADSS Optical Fiber Cable Specification 24 Cores

2.1 Fiber Characteristics

1.1 Fiber Type

Single Mode (Refer to ITU-T Rec. G.652 B}

1.2 Fiber Matenal

High Grade Sifica or Compound Glass

1.3 Fiber Proof Test

100 kpsi o 0.7 GN/m or 1% sirain

1.4 Number of Core

224 Cores

1.6 Nominal Mode Field E}iameier’

Refer to [TU-T Rec.G.662 Tabled/G.6562-G.6562D

1.6 Core Concentricity Emor < §pm

1.7 Cladding Diameter 125 pm =2 um

1.8 Cladding Non Circularity - og

1.8 Coatling Diameter 280 pm £ 15 pm
1.10 Prolection Coaling UV Curable Acryiate
1.11 Cable Cut Off Wavelength : < 4260 nm

1.12 Aenuation Coeflicient

= 0.4 dB&m. ai 1310 nm.
= 0.35 Bk, at 1550 nm.
= 0.4 dBfkm. at 16 nm.px < 25 nm.)

1.13 Chromatic Dispersion Coefficient

1

Refer o fTU-T Rec.G.652 Table 4/G.652-G.6520

1.14 PMD Coeificient

Refer to ITU-T Rec.(3.652 Table 4/G852-G.652D

1.15 Fiber color code

Refer o TIAVEIA-508-A

1.16 Life time

shall be stated by bidder

At teast 20 years, the calculation of fiber failure Hime

Network Provider Division MEA
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Reference Access Offer of Metropolitan Electricity Authority

2.2 Cable Characteristics

2.1 Central Strength Member

Fibergiass Reinforce with Plastic (FRP)

2.2 Loose Tube

Polybutelens Terephthalate (PBT)

& Fiber per Tube

Cuater diameter 2.2 mm £0.15 mm
Inner diameter 1.5 mm +£0.15 mm

Each loose butier tube shall be rounded and neither lump nor

groove nor any significant damage occur.

2.3 Loose Tube color code

| Refer to TIA/EIA598-A

2.4 Tubing Gel Gel Compound {non-toxic, non-hygroscopic, non-nutrient 1o
fungus ang Electrically non-conductive)
2.5 Ripcord 2 {Two} lines Polyester cord

2.6 Cable Sheath and Thickness

Black HDPE and minimum thickness 15 mm Shall be
continuously marked with two orange color strip on the cuter

sheath of cable. The width shall be 3 mm. £0.5 ram.

2.7 Quiside Diameter 10.0 - 11.0 mm.

2.8 8pan Length and Sag =2 40 meters with 1.0 % sag

2.8 Tensile Srength 21,200 N

2.10 Bend Radius 20 X cable dizmeter i
2.11 Wind Velocily Withstand 2 90 krnvh

2.12 Addilionat Strength Member Amamide yams

2.13 Water Blecking Member Bry-core techrigque

2.14 Operating Temperature Oios0=C

2.15 Information Marking

Alphabel inferval 1 meters the characiers are approximately 3

mim. in helght and the color shall preferably be white,

- Thai Industrial Standard fogo and word : - {an. 2166-
2648

- Mame of purchaser : MEA

- Name of manufacturer ; 000

- Year of manufaciure xxxx

- Type and number of cores:G.652D.ADSS OF-xx

- Contract Number:CONTRACT NO.Xx0-Xio-x0

- Marlk length every meter from 0000 o the end of cable. oo

2.18 Cable Packing

4,000 metars per reel

Network Provider Division MEA
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2.3 Cable Testing

3

.1 Tensile Loading

In accordance with 48N.2051-2543-E1 or
EC 794-1-E1 or EIATIA-455-33

3.2 Compression Test

in accordance with #8N.2051-2543-£3 or

1 IEC 794-1-E3 or EIA/TIA-4B5-41

3.3 impact Resistance

_tn‘.accardancewim UBN.2061-2643-E4 or
IEC 784-1-F4 or EIATTIA-455-25A

3.4 Flexing Tastl

In accordance with HaN.2051-2543-E6 or
IEC 784-1-E8 or EIAMTIA-455-104

3.5 Twist Test

In accordance with WaN.2051-2643-E7 or
IEC 794-1-E7 or EIAMIA-455-85

3.8 Cahle Bending Test

in accordance with H8N.2051-2543-E11 or
IEC 794-1-E11 or CIATIA455-37

3.7 Temperaiure Cyoling Test

In accordance with 48N.2051-2543-F1 or
{EC 754-1-F1 or EIAMTIA455-3A

3.8 Water Penetration Test

In accordance with #8N.2051-2543-F5 or
IEC 794-1-F5 or EIA/TIA-456-82A

2.4 OTDR Report

The suppler shall submit to MEA. the OTDR test report with goods at the time of delivery.

The test report shall consists of testing data table including OTDR graph of each fiber and every

reel.

Fiber test repori

Attenuation test for all fibers and drums by OTDR.

< 0.4 dB/km. at 1310 nm.
= 0.35 dB/km. at 1550 nr.

< 0.4 dBkm. & 18 nm.px < 25 nm.)

Tube/Fiber Coding

TUBEFIBER NO.

TUBEHBER COLOR

1.

BLUE

ORANGE

GREEN

BROWN

SLATE

oo pfwl®

WHETE
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2.5 ADSS OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 12 C. STRUCTURE

| Optcal Fbers

[ Filiing Compound

| Loosa Tube

] Fiflor Red

| Water Blocking Elormert

LCentmi Sumngih Mermber

E Waler Biocking Tape

] Sheath

Additional Strength Member

Ripcord

Qeange Golar Strip
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2

3. gilnaci Fiber Distribution Frame Rack19”(FDF) dmivfadlueins

P

TIeazIDaa
Hy [

Fiber Distribution Frame (FDF) #1141#07045uM5 Splicing Wag Patching aeloudniues A

h.

3
aﬂGNL‘Wﬂﬂ’3']ﬂ.lL‘Hll'l“’ﬁllm_lﬂ'liﬁlﬂﬂﬁﬂ'lﬁialuﬂ'lﬂ'l‘i Uas ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁB\'Iﬂ‘]Jﬁﬂ'IW!.L’J@IﬂﬂﬂJﬂ']EiﬁluEJ']ﬂ”iﬁ AR

$ellgesnnduFoUFDF %maﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂiuﬂ Close Rack 19" Geenuisnanas1ddiensatuian

Fumth w3edunaeuned Rack Taansi/Geud1unieia9u8a (Mounting bracket) 494 FDF aZH7

s

¥
fuBasananamnsofndalug Rack 21

Tasaa1auee FDF
o o i o 1 . & o ' o a '
1. WTﬂTﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁlﬂulﬂﬂﬂMNu (Mild steel) IR ﬁﬂ?‘lﬂﬂu‘lﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ 1.2 Uaalues LLﬁzW‘H&IJQU

Powder coated Ta5: Nruludoendi 80 luaseu (um)
2. FDF fiauge 1.5 RU 66 indiwas waziinuan 280 fadwas
3. FDF 1313111 Slide type 1 Insaarfandn 2 v e
daudinedt: fuTnsesadrenieuen (Housing) Fe8aRnagiug Rack 197
drufmaeui: iflu Stide tray H01ABONAIUNT §2851901Y Ball bearing nZoumadl
¥aBANTINTZUBA (Spool) ieseaduauIRwesaoloudniues
4. FDF ﬂﬁuﬂwmaﬂummﬂmmwgﬂ 2 @91 fo Splicing LA Patching A SRuTiRoame
ﬁmsumﬁfmm’ma%ummuﬁmmﬂumﬂﬂwa 30 HATIWAT
5. rhm oy UIuiY (Hinge-able ﬁ_ont cover) Wioutladauvuuoumiman wloudsy
dmsuila-la
6. 31 Patch panel w¥ouI9123d M5 UIARD FC Through Adapter WU D-shape 911U 24 3 (2

] ¥
197 x 12 1an) nieuuaAUaUNDIZYALNUIUBIFNT 24 § TABTSYZHITEN I Patch panel f1Ueh

wil1 ludosndi 80 dadns
. &l & . . o ol o o
7. 31 Splice tray 1/uL1IUUA (Hinge-able splice tray) $1U3U 2 Tray iiesoafuloudniuaa

$1149U 12 Core @19 Tray
8. ihTlad1uuy (Lid) Tada 18 Tnedueersououwiman Taelidosiusioansoldadndauas

= o 3/ 4
mmsmmaanmqmuwuﬂﬂ

1 g/ a ar = = o LY Q o
9. FRams [ 120 u. dmdumsanmeaada loudnlwaudmsdunduesiidmiy

I = Y a ot 3/ . v ar [
sutamamdaloudniueasin FF Taold Cable Tie Wudiuda wdoullauesuiads - ¥
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(Anchor strength member) H1HSUBA Central strength member (CSM) ¥ovegimiia uazgodliton
n91 100 uN.§1MFUMFUIEY Patch cord 80NN UE9F0-¥wReTigEmTLTUSR Patch cord F1

FDF Iaeld Cable Tie Sufdvia

ANl
1. FDF iinthinan 2 d2u fie

L1 e2u Splicing: i Splice tray $149U 2 Tray i05995UM3 Splice s¥HINaBImDa

u ]
L]

Joudiueaiu Pigtail 14 laiosnin 24 Core aziiiufiNufigawadmyum
savaneloudniweaiedisee]314nu
U &% Patching: 3 Patch panel 142U 24 3 dmSuld FC through adapter 41 D-
Shape {#03845Un13150w 184810 Patch cord TmgUnsalfedygea
2. dmitnzgnien I3idloeglusumisila ieilesiugifinafazifiafy Patch cord 18 1ag
é’a’m“lummPhwﬁ’wzﬁuﬁuﬂmmmﬁumﬁqmwﬁauimﬁfytymnu Patch panel
3. diladnunmisooea 14 saemsasesnmedumid uaz lideetuang

o k-
4. 813U8A (Mounting bracket) 499 FDF a1u1snansa 149ad Rack 19” uag 21”

seaziBunanisilszneu
1. FC Through Adapter, Zirconia Sleeve 11111 “D-Mount” Type $147U 24 ﬁ]/@i 1y
O filansa$auiiuuny D-Shape '
0 YaqTnseadudouiiuTansivaoaaiiy mu neaunde (Brass) nio fifa
{(Nickel)
] Alignment sleeve ﬁﬂﬁlﬂuiﬁﬂ Bronze
0 Sehasoufusy (Dust cap) Fereagu
[ §if1 Insertion Loss 1ifiv 0.2 dB
[ #1n5859930n1500A157 / 990 (Mating / Demating) 18310041 500 ads Tassh
Insertion Loss 32#04 litfiu 0.2 dB
2. Pigtail, Single mode G.652D.4tU1 FEC/UPC A1T0613 1.5 m. ¥ Iaudui1Hguing1e 2.0 mm.
ilenueniiluias Flame Retardant t1ag Halogen Free $117% 24 /g 1 10
[ Insertion Loss IL L] 0.2 dB
[] Return Loss RL [] 50 dB
3. Heat Shrink Sleeve Protector UHIANIIHE 6 cm. 31U 30 é’u/ﬁ 1 Tu

td
4. Cable Tie §1u7u 30 Fu/g

5. nsgauvseRinwazenaieleudninmediam 2 g
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7Y Insear$19ve9 Fiber Distribution Frame
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4. Fiber Distribution Systems \

L.

k.

G

Application

Rack désign focus on maximum modularity and flexibility to allow easy on site assembly and

| suite any kind of FDF application. Rack can be install back to back and provided the mouﬁting hardware
oy to secure and assure the rack firmly installed with building floor or other available structures .Rack can

L terminates 672 optical fibers, with fision splicing between optical fibers and pigtails, and 100% patching.

& The Rack can install sub rack which swing drawer or sliding out unit . Each sub rack terminates 24 fusion

- spliced optical fibers (from external cables), and has a 24 capacity patch panel. Each sub rack has two
”CQ splice trays, which can accept loose tubes containing either 6 or 12 fibers, or combinations thereof, up to
|

24 fibers maximum.

4
Features
i Material : made of 1.5 mm electro-galvanized steel sheet which is a thick
and 100% rustpf;;)of material
[: Frame : vertical mountedf frame is made of 2.0mm electro-galvanized
r Front door : is 5 mm transparency brown acrylic plastic or steel sheet
= Size (HxWxD) : 2200 mm x 600 mm x 300 mm
I3 Terminates : maximum 672 fibers
- ’
B
[t .
i Network Provider Division MEA by Page 17 of 44
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Capacity

Sub rack size
Cable in/out
Material
Color

maximum 28 sub-rack { 24 fiber /each)
swing or sliding rack ( 1.5U)

top & bottom

Steel

white or beige
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